

Â

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16526/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2005 in CWJC No. 11294/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

M/S. BACHAN TRADERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8114-8116 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from  
filing O.T. and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12624-12626 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Adjourned.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master